



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

22 August 2024

Mr. Michael Wackman San Joaquin & Delta Water Quality Coalition 3294 Ad Art Road Stockton, CA 95215 Ms. Melissa Turner, Principal MLJ-LLC 1480 Drew Ave., Suite 130 Davis, CA 95618

AMENDED NOTICE OF INTENT, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY & DELTA WATER QUALITY COALITION GROUP

On 14 August 2024, Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board staff received your amended Notice of Intent (NOI). The amended NOI is to authorize Melissa Turner to sign all documents related the San Joaquin County and Delta Water Quality Coalition on behalf of Mike Wackman.

Staff accepts Melissa Turner as an authorized agent for the San Joaquin County and Delta Water Quality Coalition.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact Chris Jimmerson by email at <u>chris.jimmerson@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Sincerely

Adam Laputz Digitally signed by Adam Laputz Date: 2024.08.22 16:23:43 -07'00' Water Boards

Patrick Pulupa Executive Officer

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER